
2023-2024 University of Maryland, Baltimore County Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-19   Conf: 6-10   Home: 6-8   Away: 4-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Blount, Anna 29-29 837 28.9 143-343 .417 24-75 .320 74-109 .679 47 160 207 7.1 99 7 37 95 14 37 384 13.2
03 Sanchez, Jaliena 29-22 915 31.6 80-233 .343 17-72 .236 63-88 .716 17 52 69 2.4 60 1 57 79 3 38 240 8.3
22 Walker, Jaden 28-17 732 26.1 75-166 .452 2-5 .400 57-77 .740 59 100 159 5.7 83 1 24 60 6 22 209 7.5
05 Lewis, Jordon 27-16 606 22.4 70-184 .380 20-68 .294 28-39 .718 30 64 94 3.5 39 1 18 47 5 19 188 7.0
12 Palacio, Trinity 29-20 739 25.5 64-204 .314 19-61 .311 26-36 .722 21 47 68 2.3 51 1 64 39 3 21 173 6.0
15 Yánez, Carmen 26-13 745 28.7 59-147 .401 22-65 .338 17-26 .654 11 43 54 2.1 45 0 55 54 3 18 157 6.0
33 Lacambra, Laura 28-6 428 15.3 53-103 .515 0-0 .000 19-31 .613 30 47 77 2.8 23 0 8 21 3 7 125 4.5
02 Drake, Laycee 1-1 7 7.0 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 2 2 1 4 4.0
13 Iradier, Paloma 29-14 389 13.4 46-94 .489 7-21 .333 6-8 .750 17 51 68 2.3 21 0 15 21 12 5 105 3.6
11 Adewumi, Anne 23-2 132 5.7 21-50 .420 2-10 .200 3-14 .214 10 17 27 1.2 12 0 1 28 0 1 47 2.0
04 Donahue, Riley 20-0 166 8.3 12-43 .279 11-37 .297 0-5 .000 7 4 11 0.6 7 0 2 9 0 6 35 1.8
10 Ceseretti, Grace 17-2 120 7.1 7-34 .206 6-26 .231 6-8 .750 2 6 8 0.5 17 0 1 6 1 1 26 1.5
14 Turkstra, Maryama 17-3 109 6.4 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 7 8 0.5 10 0 3 5 5 3 0 0.0
Total 29 5925 204.3 632-1604 .394 130-440 .295 299-441 .678 303 665 968 33.4 468 11 286 483 57 179 1693 58.38
Opponents 29 5925 204.3 697-1652 .422 130-443 .293 302-448 .674 329 717 1046 36.1 479 6 355 465 104 237 1826 62.97

Team Statistics UMBC OPP
SCORING 1693 1826
    Points Per Game 58.4 63.0
    Scoring Margin -4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 632-1604 697-1652
    Field Goal Pct .394 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-440 130-443
    3PT FG Pct .295 .293
    3PT Made Per Game 4.5 4.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 299-441 302-448
    FT Pct .678 .674
    FT Made Per Game 10.3 10.4
REBOUNDS 968 1046
    Rebounds Per Game 33.4 36.1
    Rebounds Margin -2.7 –
ASSISTS 286 355
    Assists Per Game 9.9 12.2
TURNOVERS 483 465
    Turnovers Per Game 16.7 16.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 179 237
    Steals Per Game 6.2 8.2
BLOCKS 57 104
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 3.6
ATTENDANCE 7,218 11,844
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-516 15-790
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st

2n
d 3rd 4th OT

OT
2

OT
3

Tota
l

UMBC
39
4

39
6

42
9

44
0 4 2 7 10

169
3

Opponents
38
7

44
6

47
6

48
9 4 2 7 3

182
6

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Towson L 72-76 585
11/08/23 GETTYSBURG W 90-83 521
11/11/23 COLGATE L 51-57 482
11/15/23 LOYOLA MARYLAND L 48-49 718
11/22/23 at Oregon St. L 52-88 3,414
11/26/23 at UMES L 54-70 190
11/29/23 LAFAYETTE L 53-59 312
12/03/23 at Manhattan L 52-68 142
12/05/23 BRY. & STRAT. (SYR.) W 92-55 278
12/09/23 at Morgan State L 42-65 298
12/20/23 at American W 60-59 129
12/29/23 SAINT FRANCIS (PA) W 85-53 327

* 01/04/24 at Binghamton W 70-55 804
* 01/06/24 at Bryant W 64-63 275
* 01/11/24 VERMONT L 55-70 2,334
* 01/13/24 UMASS LOWELL L 46-59 177
* 01/18/24 at Maine L 47-76 1,045
* 01/20/24 at New Hampshire L 37-56 292
* 01/27/24 at NJIT W 72-61 325
* 02/01/24 BRYANT W 54-52 324
* 02/03/24 UALBANY L 55-69 339
* 02/08/24 at UMass Lowell L 60-71 300
* 02/10/24 at Vermont L 45-69 1,838
* 02/15/24 BINGHAMTON L 44-52 333
* 02/17/24 at UAlbany L 56-58 1,111
* 02/22/24 MAINE W 67-59 339
* 02/24/24 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 53-43 387
* 02/29/24 NJIT L 76-77 347

03/08/24 at Vermont L 41-54 1,096

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of Maryland, Baltimore County Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-10   Home: 3-5   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Blount, Anna 16-16 477 29.8 79-187 .422 15-44 .341 40-62 .645 23 87 110 6.9 53 3 23 45 5 22 213 13.3
03 Sanchez, Jaliena 16-11 488 30.5 39-132 .295 9-41 .220 40-52 .769 13 31 44 2.8 33 1 30 44 3 14 127 7.9
22 Walker, Jaden 15-10 390 26.0 43-90 .478 1-3 .333 29-40 .725 30 57 87 5.8 46 0 10 25 4 11 116 7.7
15 Yánez, Carmen 13-5 355 27.3 34-82 .415 10-38 .263 8-10 .800 6 14 20 1.5 24 0 28 26 2 12 86 6.6
12 Palacio, Trinity 16-14 468 29.3 38-124 .306 10-36 .278 16-21 .762 12 33 45 2.8 33 1 37 19 3 11 102 6.4
05 Lewis, Jordon 16-8 324 20.3 32-95 .337 8-33 .242 11-16 .688 19 39 58 3.6 18 0 7 21 3 5 83 5.2
33 Lacambra, Laura 16-6 313 19.6 33-70 .471 0-0 .000 14-20 .700 19 34 53 3.3 16 0 7 13 3 5 80 5.0
13 Iradier, Paloma 16-6 196 12.3 18-37 .486 6-15 .400 1-2 .500 6 24 30 1.9 13 0 7 11 5 3 43 2.7
11 Adewumi, Anne 11-2 51 4.6 10-20 .500 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 4 8 12 1.1 5 0 0 11 0 1 22 2.0
10 Ceseretti, Grace 13-2 103 7.9 5-30 .167 5-23 .217 6-8 .750 1 5 6 0.5 11 0 1 3 1 0 21 1.6
04 Donahue, Riley 7-0 40 5.7 3-14 .214 2-12 .167 0-2 .000 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 1 0 0 1 8 1.1
14 Turkstra, Maryama 7-0 20 2.9 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 334-881 .379 67-249 .269 166-237 .700 161 366 527 32.9 256 5 151 224 30 85 901 56.31
Opponents 16 3225 201.6 376-893 .421 81-250 .324 157-229 .686 175 413 588 36.8 263 3 200 240 69 115 990 61.88

Team Statistics UMBC OPP
SCORING 901 990
    Points Per Game 56.3 61.9
    Scoring Margin -5.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 334-881 376-893
    Field Goal Pct .379 .421
3 POINT FG-ATT 67-249 81-250
    3PT FG Pct .269 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 4.2 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 166-237 157-229
    FT Pct .700 .686
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 9.8
REBOUNDS 527 588
    Rebounds Per Game 32.9 36.8
    Rebounds Margin -3.9 –
ASSISTS 151 200
    Assists Per Game 9.4 12.5
TURNOVERS 224 240
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 15.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 85 115
    Steals Per Game 5.3 7.2
BLOCKS 30 69
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 4.3
ATTENDANCE 4,580 5,990
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-573 8-749
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UMBC 203 232 238 217 11 901
Opponents 216 237 262 263 12 990

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/24 at  Binghamton W 70-55 804
01/06/24 at  Bryant W 64-63 275
01/11/24 VERMONT L 55-70 2334
01/13/24 UMASS LOWELL L 46-59 177
01/18/24 at  Maine L 47-76 1045
01/20/24 at  New Hampshire L 37-56 292
01/27/24 at  NJIT W 72-61 325
02/01/24 BRYANT W 54-52 324
02/03/24 UALBANY L 55-69 339
02/08/24 at  UMass Lowell L 60-71 300
02/10/24 at  Vermont L 45-69 1838
02/15/24 BINGHAMTON L 44-52 333
02/17/24 at  UAlbany L 56-58 1111
02/22/24 MAINE W 67-59 339
02/24/24 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 53-43 387
02/29/24 NJIT L 76-77 347


